

NEWS RELEASE
Media Contact:
Roni Boyles
781.684.5462
Roni.Boyles@NRTNortheast.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

COLDWELL BANKER PREFERRED EXPANDS IN SOUTH JERSEY WITH ACQUISITION

PLYMOUTH MEETING, Pa. (July 15, 2015) – <u>Coldwell Banker Preferred</u> today announced it has acquired the assets of B.T. Edgar & Son Realtors in Moorestown, New Jersey. The company's single sales office, located at 27 East Main Street in Moorestown, will now operate as Coldwell Banker Preferred.

Dave Lewis, the broker and owner of B.T. Edgar & Son Realtors which was established in 1923, will continue with Coldwell Banker Preferred. He brings more than 25 years of real estate brokerage experience to the company.

"Dave Lewis and the sales professionals affiliated with B.T. Edgar & Son Realtors have a phenomenal reputation in southern New Jersey for marketing and sales," said David Krieger, president of Coldwell Banker Preferred. "This acquisition strategically grows our presence in this marketplace and provides a solid foundation for future expansion and growth."

With this acquisition, Coldwell Banker Preferred now has 10 offices and a sales force of more than 600 affiliated sales associates and staff serving the communities of the Greater Philadelphia area and the Delaware Valley, including northern Delaware and southern New Jersey.

"By affiliating with Coldwell Banker Preferred, the sales associates will gain access to innovative technology and marketing programs that otherwise would not have been available," said Lewis. "We look forward to continuing to provide the superior customer service that homebuyers and sellers have come to know and expect from us. As part of Coldwell Banker Preferred, I am confident that we will exceed their expectations."

Coldwell Banker Preferred is part of NRT LLC, the nation's largest residential real estate brokerage company. For more information visit: www.ColdwellBankerHomes.com.